Fix-It Pronto Repair Release Agreement

By initiating a service request on fix-itpronto.com, you hereby acknowledge and accept the following terms and conditions:

- I. Fix-It Pronto INC assumes no liability or responsibility for any issues or complications that may arise as a result of the services rendered.
- II. Fix-It Pronto INC shall be fully released from any and all forms of liability, legal claims, or demands associated with the service provided.
- III. Prior to engaging Fix-It Pronto INC for the requested repair, you confirm that you have diligently pursued all necessary communication with the appropriate local authorities to ascertain whether a permit or any other form of authorization is required.
- IV. Upon submitting a request for service through Fix-It Pronto INC's website, you agree that if the request is approved by Fix-It Pronto, it will be scheduled within the designated time frame specified by you. Failure to be present during the scheduled appointment, thereby inhibiting Fix-It Pronto INC from performing the requested work, will incur a service charge of \$75.00.
- V. Please be aware that photographs of completed projects may be utilized for marketing and promotional purposes by Fix-It Pronto INC, unless otherwise specified by you. If you have any concerns regarding the usage of such photographs, kindly inform us in advance.